

#### 05-24-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

General Partnership

X Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

X Assignment

Other\_\_

Execution Date:\_

75/401,291

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

Individual(s)

(Rev. 03/01)

06-07-2001 101741566

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EΤ U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:\_InSilicon Phoenix Technologies, Ltd., a Delaware Corporation Internal Address: ☐ Association Street Address: 411 E. Plumeria Drive Limited Partnership City: San Jose State: CA  $z_{ip}95134$ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership\_\_\_\_ Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Delaware Merger Merger Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/833,374; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,223,403 75/453,757; 75/371,736; Additional number(s) attached Yes Wes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Cynthia B. Stevens Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 225 W. Wacker Dr. 23-2126 State: <u>IL</u> Zip:60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

9. Statement and signature.

City: Chicago

Allen & Dixon

copy of the original document.

Cynthia B. Stevens

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phoenix Technologies, Ltd., a Delaware Corporation located and doing business at 411 East Plumeria Drive, San Jose, California ("Phoenix") is the current owner of the trademarks and trademark applications and trademark registrations therefore listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "MARKS").

WHEREAS, InSilicon Corporation, a Corporation in the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 411 E. Plumeria Drive, San Jose, California, 95134 ("InSilicon"), in connection with the purchase of the business in connection with the MARKS, wishes to acquire the MARKS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PHOENIX does hereby assign unto INSILICON Nunc Pro Tunc as of November 30, 1999, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS set forth in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used and which is symbolized by the MARKS along with the right to recover damages and lost profits resulting from past infringement of any of the MARKS.

PHOENIX agrees to execute and deliver at the request of INSILICON, all papers. instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts INSILICON may require in order to vest all PHOENIX'S rights, title, and interest in and to the MARKS in INSILICON.

PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.

Name:

Title:

Date: 12/4/00

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me this \_\_\_\_ day of , 2000

NOTASY PUBLIC - CALIFCANIA

INSILICON CORPORATION:

Name:

Title:

Date:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me this 4 day of

Notary Public

#467291

2

# **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS and APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
75/833,374	INSILICON
75/453,757	VIRTUAL CHIPS
75/371, 736	RAPIDSCRIPT
75/401,291	FIREACCESS

REGISTRATION NO. TRADEMARK
2,223,403 USB ACCESS

472545



225 West Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-1229 312-201-2000 312-201-2555 fax www.wildmanharrold.com



05-24-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11



Attorneys and Counselors

Cynthia B. Stevens
312-201-2875
stevens@wildmanharrold.com

May 24, 2001

#### **BOX TTAB FEE**

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks United States Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: InSilicon Corporation

Our Ref.: I0100.003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing please find the following:

- 1. Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Trademark Assignment;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$140.00 for the requisite filing fee; and
- 4. A stamped, self-addressed postcard which we request you return to us as a confirmation that you have received the above-identified documents.

Please credit any overpayment to, or deduct any underpayment from, our deposit Account Number 23-2126.

Sincerely,

Cynthia B. Stevens

Cynth & Stan

CBS/dcg Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail' mailing label number: 5237/8730/345

Date of Deposit: 5/a4/o/
I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the
United States Postal Services 'Express Mail Post Office to

Addressee service under 37CFR 1.10 on the date Indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Tradematic. 20 in a grant product of the Assistant Commissioner for the Commissioner fo

Tradornario, 2965 Crystal Dave, Adagram, VA 22202-3513.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0968

M

RECORDED: 05/24/2001